
March 17, 2013    Practical Pistol Match

COMBINED DIVISIONS

Place Name              USPSA  Class Division     PF Lady Mil Law For Age         Points   Stg %

   1 Juneweeranong, Yut A35986   M   Open        Major N   N   N   N              831.0780 100.00%

   2 Lawrence, Gary     A46068   A   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              680.7821  81.92%

   3 Wood, Larry        L764     A   Open        Major N   N   N   N Super Senior 670.5075  80.68%

   4 Fowler, Jim        A39940   B   Open        Major N   N   N   N              626.1814  75.35%

   5 Changose, William  A65816   B   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              555.8050  66.88%

   6 Terbieten, Robert  A72436   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              552.7805  66.51%

   7 Sims, Junior       A74027   B   Single Stk  Major N   N   N   N              548.3192  65.98%

   8 Nash, Chris        A76302   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              524.5034  63.11%

   9 Butler, Ken        A32878   A   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Senior       488.7964  58.81%

  10 Johnston, Ron      TY47431  B   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              486.6523  58.56%

  11 Binyon, Clay       L2848    B   Single Stk  Major N   N   N   N              486.6182  58.55%

  12 Terbieten, Ben     TY70040  C   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              471.7311  56.76%

  13 Yancey, Larry      Pen      U   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              469.4068  56.48%

  14 Pankratz, Dale     FY34677  C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Senior       455.6249  54.82%

  15 Striplin, Jason    A75964   U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              440.3018  52.98%

  16 Gronen, John       A71645   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              435.1849  52.36%

  17 Jones, James       A73637   C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              430.5248  51.80%

  18 McDaniel, Robert   A60291   B   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              421.5013  50.72%

  19 Corey, Bryon       A80165   U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              417.8608  50.28%

  20 Owens, Matt        A65101   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              404.2966  48.65%

  21 Striplin, Jr, Bill A52243   C   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              378.9494  45.60%

  22 Pendergrass, Loren A78645   C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              372.9535  44.88%

  23 Sanborn, Daniel    Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              366.9197  44.15%

  24 Pankratz, Debby    FY42421  C   Open        Minor Y   N   N   N Senior       353.8643  42.58%

  25 Cox, Brian         Pen      U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              348.3143  41.91%

  26 Kibbey, Jarred     A79408   D   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              347.3285  41.79%

  27 Taylor, Shannon    A76910   C   Open        Major N   N   N   N              341.7113  41.12%

  28 Pipkins, Stacy     Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              341.4741  41.09%

  29 House, Tom         Pen      U   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Super Senior 296.3743  35.66%

  30 Striplin, William  A25207   U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N Senior       253.5475  30.51%

  31 Hendrex, James     Pen      U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              244.5631  29.43%

  32 Bethell, Bruce     FY45785  C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Senior       209.2283  25.18%

  33 Adkison, Joe       Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N Senior       178.3375  21.46%

  34 Chambers, Mike     A68965   GM  Limited     Major N   N   N   N              168.4827  20.27%

  35 Blakey, Olen       Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              164.0882  19.74%

  36 Owens, Jarred      Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              143.6168  17.28%

  37 Sharum, James      A37791   D   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              129.0166  15.52%

  38 Crotsley, Eric     A66108   M   Open        Minor N   N   N   N              120.0000  14.44%

  39 Marx, Steve        TY61173  U   Single Stk  Major N   N   N   N               81.6839   9.83%

  40 Hall, Ron          A73643   D   Limited 10  Minor N   N   N   N Super Senior  63.3371   7.62%

  41 Bell, Kevin        A80139   U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N               60.6634   7.30%

  42 Harris, Rusty      A67466   B   Limited     Major N   N   N   N               40.1269   4.83%

  43 Griggs, Dan        Pen      U   Production  Minor N   N   N   N               24.3719   2.93%

COMBINED DIVISIONS – STAGES

Stage: 1  Close Quarter Standards

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        108   0  12.99   8.3141 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     115   0  15.86   7.2509 104.6545  87.21%

    3 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     110   0  15.39   7.1475 103.1621  85.97%

    4 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  102   0  15.50   6.5806  94.9799  79.15%

    5 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open         82  10  11.60   6.2069  89.5861  74.66%

    6 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  113   0  18.63   6.0655  87.5453  72.95%

    7 Changose, William      42   B   Production  100   0  16.51   6.0569  87.4211  72.85%

    8 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        114   0  18.85   6.0477  87.2883  72.74%

    9 Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk  109   0  19.26   5.6594  81.6839  68.07%

   10 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     105   0  19.50   5.3846  77.7176  64.76%

   11 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited      98   0  18.33   5.3464  77.1663  64.31%

   12 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     105   0  21.55   4.8724  70.3249  58.60%

   13 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     112   0  23.59   4.7478  68.5265  57.11%

   14 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open         87  20  14.55   4.6048  66.4625  55.39%

   15 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production   98   0  21.51   4.5560  65.7582  54.80%



   16 Jones, James            4   C   Production  106   0  24.07   4.4038  63.5614  52.97%

   17 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production   93  10  19.24   4.3139  62.2639  51.89%

   18 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production   89  10  18.46   4.2795  61.7674  51.47%

   19 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production   86   0  20.22   4.2532  61.3878  51.16%

   20 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  102   0  24.27   4.2027  60.6589  50.55%

   21 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production   94  20  18.52   3.9957  57.6712  48.06%

   22 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     114   0  28.77   3.9625  57.1920  47.66%

   23 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited      99   0  26.74   3.7023  53.4365  44.53%

   24 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited      88   0  24.49   3.5933  51.8632  43.22%

   25 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     102   0  29.42   3.4670  50.0403  41.70%

   26 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production   94  20  21.72   3.4070  49.1743  40.98%

   27 House, Tom             27   U   Production   90   0  26.55   3.3898  48.9260  40.77%

   28 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     107   0  33.30   3.2132  46.3771  38.65%

   29 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited      87  30  18.37   3.1029  44.7851  37.32%

   30 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited      86  40  15.24   3.0184  43.5655  36.30%

   31 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     104   0  35.04   2.9680  42.8381  35.70%

   32 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        116   0  53.62   2.1634  31.2250  26.02%

   33 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     118   0  59.92   1.9693  28.4235  23.69%

   34 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited      94   0  51.89   1.8115  26.1459  21.79%

   35 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited      70  40  16.59   1.8083  26.0998  21.75%

   36 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited      70  30  54.58   0.7329  10.5782   8.82%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 2  Panic

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        153   0  17.31   8.8388 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        149   0  18.93   7.8711 142.4827  89.05%

    3 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     147   0  19.30   7.6166 137.8757  86.17%

    4 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     149   0  19.80   7.5253 136.2230  85.14%

    5 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  155   0  23.40   6.6239 119.9059  74.94%

    6 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        138   0  21.79   6.3332 114.6436  71.65%

    7 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  154   0  25.19   6.1135 110.6666  69.17%

    8 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  148   0  25.10   5.8964 106.7367  66.71%

    9 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     144   0  25.84   5.5728 100.8789  63.05%

   10 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  150   0  27.19   5.5167  99.8633  62.41%

   11 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     155   0  28.82   5.3782  97.3562  60.85%

   12 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     141  10  25.18   5.2025  94.1757  58.86%

   13 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     143   0  27.81   5.1420  93.0805  58.18%

   14 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     148   0  29.18   5.0720  91.8134  57.38%

   15 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     144   0  28.49   5.0544  91.4948  57.18%

   16 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     152   0  31.36   4.8469  87.7386  54.84%

   17 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  144   0  30.31   4.7509  86.0008  53.75%

   18 Changose, William      42   B   Production  142   0  30.14   4.7113  85.2840  53.30%

   19 Sharum, James          25   D   Production  150   0  34.56   4.3403  78.5681  49.11%

   20 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  149  10  32.09   4.3316  78.4106  49.01%

   21 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     154   0  36.02   4.2754  77.3933  48.37%

   22 Jones, James            4   C   Production  135  10  30.01   4.1653  75.4003  47.13%

   23 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     154   0  38.31   4.0198  72.7664  45.48%

   24 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        156   0  42.10   3.7055  67.0770  41.92%

   25 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     152  10  40.21   3.5315  63.9272  39.95%

   26 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  147  10  40.30   3.3995  61.5378  38.46%

   27 Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited     145  20  37.30   3.3512  60.6634  37.91%

   28 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     144   0  43.00   3.3488  60.6200  37.89%

   29 House, Tom             27   U   Production  148   0  47.23   3.1336  56.7244  35.45%

   30 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     141  30  36.65   3.0286  54.8237  34.26%

   31 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     156   0  52.31   2.9822  53.9838  33.74%

   32 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     146   0  68.63   2.1273  38.5084  24.07%

   33 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     131  10  72.96   1.6584  30.0204  18.76%

   34 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     145  10  82.75   1.6314  29.5316  18.46%

   35 Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10  138   0 107.03   1.2894  23.3407  14.59%

  Tie McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production   40 240   1.84   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%



  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 3  Fetch Your Bullets

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        150   0  23.36   6.4212 150.0000 100.00%

    2 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     147   0  28.32   5.1907 121.2554  80.84%

    3 Changose, William      42   B   Production  142   0  29.32   4.8431 113.1354  75.42%

    4 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        142   0  31.79   4.4668 104.3450  69.56%

    5 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     148   0  35.24   4.1998  98.1078  65.41%

    6 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        150   0  36.02   4.1644  97.2809  64.85%

    7 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     149   0  36.61   4.0699  95.0734  63.38%

    8 Jones, James            4   C   Production  148   0  36.37   4.0693  95.0593  63.37%

    9 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     145   0  35.70   4.0616  94.8795  63.25%

   10 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  144   0  35.61   4.0438  94.4637  62.98%

   11 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     140  10  32.46   4.0049  93.5549  62.37%

   12 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  146   0  37.83   3.8594  90.1560  60.10%

   13 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  146   0  37.92   3.8502  89.9411  59.96%

   14 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     146   0  39.55   3.6915  86.2339  57.49%

   15 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  144   0  39.04   3.6885  86.1638  57.44%

   16 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  140   0  38.95   3.5944  83.9656  55.98%

   17 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     131  10  35.13   3.4443  80.4593  53.64%

   18 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     136   0  39.57   3.4369  80.2864  53.52%

   19 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  148   0  44.40   3.3333  77.8663  51.91%

   20 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production  141  10  39.82   3.2898  76.8501  51.23%

   21 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        146   0  44.75   3.2626  76.2147  50.81%

   22 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     148   0  45.60   3.2456  75.8176  50.55%

   23 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  144   0  46.80   3.0769  71.8768  47.92%

   24 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     142   0  50.07   2.8360  66.2493  44.17%

   25 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     142   0  54.34   2.6132  61.0447  40.70%

   26 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     148   0  60.40   2.4503  57.2393  38.16%

   27 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     139  10  53.96   2.3907  55.8470  37.23%

   28 House, Tom             27   U   Production  144   0  61.74   2.3324  54.4851  36.32%

   29 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     140  30  49.15   2.2380  52.2799  34.85%

   30 Sharum, James          25   D   Production  135  10  57.88   2.1596  50.4485  33.63%

   31 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     146   0  85.38   1.7100  39.9458  26.63%

   32 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     144   0 100.08   1.4388  33.6105  22.41%

   33 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     142   0 119.49   1.1884  27.7612  18.51%

   34 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     135  10 115.86   1.0789  25.2032  16.80%

   35 Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10  142   0 186.05   0.7632  17.8284  11.89%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 4  No Shoots Galore

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        158   0  15.98   9.8874 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        149   0  17.22   8.6527 140.0198  87.51%

    3 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     152   0  19.51   7.7909 126.0740  78.80%

    4 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production  144   0  19.69   7.3134 118.3470  73.97%

    5 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        137  10  18.27   6.9513 112.4874  70.30%

    6 Changose, William      42   B   Production  140   0  21.31   6.5697 106.3123  66.45%

    7 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     146   0  23.14   6.3094 102.1000  63.81%

    8 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  153   0  24.89   6.1470  99.4721  62.17%

    9 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  142   0  23.26   6.1049  98.7908  61.74%

   10 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open        137   0  23.32   5.8748  95.0673  59.42%

   11 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  148   0  26.76   5.5306  89.4973  55.94%

   12 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     147   0  27.70   5.3069  85.8774  53.67%

   13 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     147  10  26.72   5.1272  82.9694  51.86%

   14 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     150   0  29.62   5.0641  81.9483  51.22%

   15 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  146   0  29.43   4.9609  80.2783  50.17%

   16 Jones, James            4   C   Production  146   0  31.33   4.6601  75.4107  47.13%

   17 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     146   0  32.00   4.5625  73.8313  46.14%

   18 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     134  20  25.70   4.4358  71.7811  44.86%

   19 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  146  10  32.79   4.1476  67.1173  41.95%



   20 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     146  20  30.81   4.0896  66.1788  41.36%

   21 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        154   0  39.42   3.9066  63.2174  39.51%

   22 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     146  20  32.70   3.8532  62.3533  38.97%

   23 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     144  30  30.25   3.7686  60.9843  38.12%

   24 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production  148   0  41.67   3.5517  57.4744  35.92%

   25 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     136  50  25.05   3.4331  55.5552  34.72%

   26 House, Tom             27   U   Production  144   0  43.52   3.3088  53.5437  33.46%

   27 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     124  60  21.72   2.9466  47.6825  29.80%

   28 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  134  40  31.97   2.9403  47.5806  29.74%

   29 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  134  40  35.90   2.6184  42.3715  26.48%

   30 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     147  20  49.32   2.5750  41.6692  26.04%

   31 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     120  70  26.60   1.8797  30.4177  19.01%

   32 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     147  10  85.37   1.6048  25.9692  16.23%

   33 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     120  30  57.67   1.5606  25.2540  15.78%

   34 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     144  20  87.26   1.4210  22.9949  14.37%

   35 Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10  123  20  75.19   1.3699  22.1680  13.86%

   36 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     101  80  40.08   0.5240   8.4795   5.30%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 5  Speedster

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open        104   0  12.09   8.6022 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        111   0  13.60   8.1618 113.8565  94.88%

    3 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        108   0  15.11   7.1476  99.7084  83.09%

    4 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  112   0  18.13   6.1776  86.1770  71.81%

    5 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        107  10  15.72   6.1705  86.0780  71.73%

    6 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     109  10  16.95   5.8407  81.4773  67.90%

    7 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     104   0  18.70   5.5615  77.5825  64.65%

    8 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     112  10  18.68   5.4604  76.1721  63.48%

    9 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open         94  20  13.96   5.3009  73.9471  61.62%

   10 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  104   0  20.00   5.2000  72.5396  60.45%

   11 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     106  10  18.54   5.1780  72.2327  60.19%

   12 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     107  10  19.33   5.0181  70.0021  58.34%

   13 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production   89  10  15.89   4.9717  69.3548  57.80%

   14 Changose, William      42   B   Production  103  10  19.36   4.8037  67.0112  55.84%

   15 Jones, James            4   C   Production  110   0  23.81   4.6199  64.4472  53.71%

   16 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     112   0  24.64   4.5455  63.4094  52.84%

   17 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  112   0  24.66   4.5418  63.3577  52.80%

   18 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited      99  10  20.64   4.3120  60.1521  50.13%

   19 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     108  10  22.96   4.2683  59.5424  49.62%

   20 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     105  10  23.30   4.0773  56.8780  47.40%

   21 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        112   0  29.76   3.7634  52.4991  43.75%

   22 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited      91  10  22.18   3.6519  50.9437  42.45%

   23 Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited     111   0  30.65   3.6215  50.5196  42.10%

   24 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production   99  10  25.85   3.4429  48.0282  40.02%

   25 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     105  10  27.85   3.4111  47.5846  39.65%

   26 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     107  10  28.54   3.3987  47.4116  39.51%

   27 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     101  10  26.80   3.3955  47.3670  39.47%

   28 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  110   0  35.04   3.1393  43.7930  36.49%

   29 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production   99  10  28.85   3.0849  43.0341  35.86%

   30 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production   88  20  22.27   3.0534  42.5947  35.50%

   31 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited      99  10  29.65   3.0017  41.8735  34.89%

   32 House, Tom             27   U   Production  104   0  34.72   2.9954  41.7856  34.82%

   33 Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited      91  40  17.73   2.8765  40.1269  33.44%

   34 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production   95  10  30.52   2.7851  38.8519  32.38%

   35 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     104   0  48.97   2.1237  29.6254  24.69%

   36 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited      88  20  34.85   1.9512  27.2191  22.68%

   37 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited      93  30  34.85   1.8077  25.2173  21.01%

   38 Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production   89  30  33.77   1.7471  24.3719  20.31%

   39 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited      85  30  51.23   1.0736  14.9766  12.48%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%



Stage: 6  Split Steel

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        150   0  23.35   6.4240 155.0000 100.00%

    2 Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited     152   0  31.09   4.8890 117.9631  76.11%

    3 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     152   0  31.55   4.8177 116.2428  75.00%

    4 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open        146   0  33.16   4.4029 106.2344  68.54%

    5 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        153   0  35.59   4.2990 103.7274  66.92%

    6 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production  145   0  35.24   4.1146  99.2782  64.05%

    7 Changose, William      42   B   Production  151   0  37.70   4.0053  96.6410  62.35%

    8 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     149   0  37.27   3.9979  96.4624  62.23%

    9 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        146   0  38.60   3.7824  91.2628  58.88%

   10 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     141   0  37.73   3.7371  90.1698  58.17%

   11 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     152   0  41.32   3.6786  88.7583  57.26%

   12 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  145   0  40.60   3.5714  86.1717  55.59%

   13 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  154   0  44.20   3.4842  84.0677  54.24%

   14 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     139  20  35.17   3.3836  81.6404  52.67%

   15 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     153   0  46.31   3.3038  79.7150  51.43%

   16 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  149   0  46.29   3.2188  77.6641  50.11%

   17 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     148   0  46.85   3.1590  76.2212  49.17%

   18 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  149   0  48.58   3.0671  74.0038  47.74%

   19 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     155   0  51.14   3.0309  73.1304  47.18%

   20 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  153   0  52.29   2.9260  70.5993  45.55%

   21 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     153   0  52.46   2.9165  70.3701  45.40%

   22 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  139   0  49.55   2.8052  67.6846  43.67%

   23 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     155   0  56.23   2.7565  66.5096  42.91%

   24 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        149   0  56.50   2.6372  63.6311  41.05%

   25 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     145  10  52.67   2.5631  61.8432  39.90%

   26 Jones, James            4   C   Production  153   0  65.17   2.3477  56.6459  36.55%

   27 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  149   0  66.95   2.2255  53.6975  34.64%

   28 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     147   0  69.79   2.1063  50.8214  32.79%

   29 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     137  20  56.25   2.0800  50.1868  32.38%

   30 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     151   0  85.73   1.7613  42.4971  27.42%

   31 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production  143  30  64.40   1.7547  42.3379  27.31%

   32 House, Tom             27   U   Production  149   0  87.88   1.6955  40.9095  26.39%

   33 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     151   0  90.18   1.6744  40.4004  26.06%

   34 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     152   0  98.14   1.5488  37.3699  24.11%

   35 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     130  30  95.21   1.0503  25.3419  16.35%

   36 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     139  30 107.44   1.0145  24.4781  15.79%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%



LIMITED – OVERALL

Place Name              USPSA  Class Division     PF Lady Mil Law For Age         Points   Stg %

   1 Lawrence, Gary     A46068   A   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              853.2149 100.00%

   2 Terbieten, Robert  A72436   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              692.8734  81.21%

   3 Nash, Chris        A76302   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              659.8958  77.34%

   4 Johnston, Ron      TY47431  B   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              613.4706  71.90%

   5 Terbieten, Ben     TY70040  C   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              591.3181  69.30%

   6 Gronen, John       A71645   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              554.6038  65.00%

   7 Striplin, Jason    A75964   U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              554.1913  64.95%

   8 Corey, Bryon       A80165   U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              530.6752  62.20%

   9 Owens, Matt        A65101   C   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              507.7538  59.51%

  10 Striplin, Jr, Bill A52243   C   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              479.3480  56.18%

  11 Sanborn, Daniel    Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              462.6425  54.22%

  12 Cox, Brian         Pen      U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              440.7165  51.65%

  13 Pipkins, Stacy     Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              427.5454  50.11%

  14 Striplin, William  A25207   U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N Senior       318.5478  37.34%

  15 Hendrex, James     Pen      U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N              304.3642  35.67%

  16 Chambers, Mike     A68965   GM  Limited     Major N   N   N   N              229.4055  26.89%

  17 Adkison, Joe       Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N Senior       224.9989  26.37%

  18 Blakey, Olen       Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              205.5292  24.09%

  19 Owens, Jarred      Pen      U   Limited     Minor N   N   N   N              183.5813  21.52%

  20 Bell, Kevin        A80139   U   Limited     Major N   N   N   N               70.3978   8.25%

  21 Harris, Rusty      A67466   B   Limited     Major N   N   N   N               59.0991   6.93%

LIMITED - STAGES

Stage: 1  Close Quarter Standards

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     115   0  15.86   7.2509 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     110   0  15.39   7.1475 118.2888  98.57%

    3 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     105   0  19.50   5.3846  89.1134  74.26%

    4 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited      98   0  18.33   5.3464  88.4812  73.73%

    5 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     105   0  21.55   4.8724  80.6366  67.20%

    6 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     112   0  23.59   4.7478  78.5745  65.48%

    7 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     114   0  28.77   3.9625  65.5781  54.65%

    8 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited      99   0  26.74   3.7023  61.2718  51.06%

    9 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited      88   0  24.49   3.5933  59.4679  49.56%

   10 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     102   0  29.42   3.4670  57.3777  47.81%

   11 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     107   0  33.30   3.2132  53.1774  44.31%

   12 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited      87  30  18.37   3.1029  51.3520  42.79%

   13 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited      86  40  15.24   3.0184  49.9535  41.63%

   14 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     104   0  35.04   2.9680  49.1194  40.93%

   15 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     118   0  59.92   1.9693  32.5913  27.16%

   16 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited      94   0  51.89   1.8115  29.9797  24.98%

   17 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited      70  40  16.59   1.8083  29.9268  24.94%

   18 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited      70  30  54.58   0.7329  12.1293  10.11%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 2  Panic

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     147   0  19.30   7.6166 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     149   0  19.80   7.5253 158.0821  98.80%

    3 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     144   0  25.84   5.5728 117.0664  73.17%

    4 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     155   0  28.82   5.3782 112.9785  70.61%

    5 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     141  10  25.18   5.2025 109.2876  68.30%

    6 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     143   0  27.81   5.1420 108.0167  67.51%

    7 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     148   0  29.18   5.0720 106.5462  66.59%

    8 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     144   0  28.49   5.0544 106.1765  66.36%

    9 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     152   0  31.36   4.8469 101.8176  63.64%

   10 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     154   0  36.02   4.2754  89.8123  56.13%

   11 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     154   0  38.31   4.0198  84.4429  52.78%

   12 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     152  10  40.21   3.5315  74.1853  46.37%

   13 Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited     145  20  37.30   3.3512  70.3978  44.00%

   14 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     144   0  43.00   3.3488  70.3474  43.97%

   15 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     141  30  36.65   3.0286  63.6210  39.76%

   16 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     156   0  52.31   2.9822  62.6463  39.15%

   17 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     146   0  68.63   2.1273  44.6877  27.93%

   18 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     131  10  72.96   1.6584  34.8376  21.77%



   19 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     145  10  82.75   1.6314  34.2704  21.42%

  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 3  Fetch Your Bullets

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     147   0  28.32   5.1907 150.0000 100.00%

    2 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     148   0  35.24   4.1998 121.3651  80.91%

    3 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     149   0  36.61   4.0699 117.6113  78.41%

    4 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     145   0  35.70   4.0616 117.3715  78.25%

    5 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     140  10  32.46   4.0049 115.7329  77.16%

    6 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     146   0  39.55   3.6915 106.6764  71.12%

    7 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     131  10  35.13   3.4443  99.5328  66.36%

    8 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     136   0  39.57   3.4369  99.3190  66.21%

    9 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     148   0  45.60   3.2456  93.7908  62.53%

   10 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     142   0  50.07   2.8360  81.9543  54.64%

   11 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     142   0  54.34   2.6132  75.5158  50.34%

   12 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     148   0  60.40   2.4503  70.8084  47.21%

   13 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     139  10  53.96   2.3907  69.0861  46.06%

   14 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     140  30  49.15   2.2380  64.6734  43.12%

   15 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     146   0  85.38   1.7100  49.4153  32.94%

   16 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     144   0 100.08   1.4388  41.5782  27.72%

   17 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     142   0 119.49   1.1884  34.3422  22.89%

   18 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     135  10 115.86   1.0789  31.1779  20.79%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 4  No Shoots Galore

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     152   0  19.51   7.7909 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     146   0  23.14   6.3094 129.5748  80.98%

    3 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     147   0  27.70   5.3069 108.9866  68.12%

    4 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     147  10  26.72   5.1272 105.2962  65.81%

    5 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     150   0  29.62   5.0641 104.0003  65.00%

    6 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     146   0  32.00   4.5625  93.6991  58.56%

    7 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     134  20  25.70   4.4358  91.0970  56.94%

    8 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     146  20  30.81   4.0896  83.9872  52.49%

    9 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     146  20  32.70   3.8532  79.1323  49.46%

   10 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     144  30  30.25   3.7686  77.3949  48.37%

   11 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     136  50  25.05   3.4331  70.5048  44.07%

   12 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     124  60  21.72   2.9466  60.5137  37.82%

   13 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     147  20  49.32   2.5750  52.8822  33.05%

   14 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     120  70  26.60   1.8797  38.6030  24.13%

   15 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     147  10  85.37   1.6048  32.9574  20.60%

   16 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     120  30  57.67   1.5606  32.0497  20.03%

   17 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     144  20  87.26   1.4210  29.1828  18.24%

   18 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     101  80  40.08   0.5240  10.7613   6.73%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 5  Speedster

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     109  10  16.95   5.8407 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     104   0  18.70   5.5615 114.2637  95.22%

    3 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     112  10  18.68   5.4604 112.1866  93.49%

    4 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     106  10  18.54   5.1780 106.3845  88.65%

    5 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     107  10  19.33   5.0181 103.0993  85.92%

    6 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     112   0  24.64   4.5455  93.3895  77.82%

    7 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited      99  10  20.64   4.3120  88.5921  73.83%

    8 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     108  10  22.96   4.2683  87.6943  73.08%

    9 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     105  10  23.30   4.0773  83.7701  69.81%

   10 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited      91  10  22.18   3.6519  75.0300  62.53%

   11 Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited     111   0  30.65   3.6215  74.4055  62.00%

   12 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     105  10  27.85   3.4111  70.0827  58.40%

   13 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     107  10  28.54   3.3987  69.8279  58.19%

   14 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     101  10  26.80   3.3955  69.7622  58.14%

   15 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited      99  10  29.65   3.0017  61.6714  51.39%

   16 Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited      91  40  17.73   2.8765  59.0991  49.25%

   17 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     104   0  48.97   2.1237  43.6324  36.36%



   18 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited      88  20  34.85   1.9512  40.0883  33.41%

   19 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited      93  30  34.85   1.8077  37.1401  30.95%

   20 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited      85  30  51.23   1.0736  22.0576  18.38%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 6  Split Steel

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Chambers, Mike         44   GM  Limited     152   0  31.09   4.8890 155.0000 100.00%

    2 Lawrence, Gary         32   A   Limited     152   0  31.55   4.8177 152.7395  98.54%

    3 Nash, Chris            30   C   Limited     149   0  37.27   3.9979 126.7487  81.77%

    4 Terbieten, Ben          2   C   Limited     141   0  37.73   3.7371 118.4804  76.44%

    5 Terbieten, Robert       1   C   Limited     152   0  41.32   3.6786 116.6257  75.24%

    6 Gronen, John           41   C   Limited     139  20  35.17   3.3836 107.2731  69.21%

    7 Striplin, Jr, Bill      6   C   Limited     153   0  46.31   3.3038 104.7431  67.58%

    8 Johnston, Ron          22   B   Limited     148   0  46.85   3.1590 100.1524  64.61%

    9 Sanborn, Daniel        21   U   Limited     155   0  51.14   3.0309  96.0911  61.99%

   10 Owens, Matt            14   C   Limited     153   0  52.46   2.9165  92.4642  59.65%

   11 Striplin, Jason        20   U   Limited     155   0  56.23   2.7565  87.3916  56.38%

   12 Corey, Bryon           29   U   Limited     145  10  52.67   2.5631  81.2601  52.43%

   13 Cox, Brian             23   U   Limited     147   0  69.79   2.1063  66.7778  43.08%

   14 Pipkins, Stacy         17   U   Limited     137  20  56.25   2.0800  65.9440  42.54%

   15 Striplin, William       5   U   Limited     151   0  85.73   1.7613  55.8399  36.03%

   16 Blakey, Olen           24   U   Limited     151   0  90.18   1.6744  53.0849  34.25%

   17 Hendrex, James         18   U   Limited     152   0  98.14   1.5488  49.1029  31.68%

   18 Owens, Jarred          15   U   Limited     130  30  95.21   1.0503  33.2985  21.48%

   19 Adkison, Joe            3   U   Limited     139  30 107.44   1.0145  32.1635  20.75%

  DNF Bell, Kevin            19   U   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Harris, Rusty          45   B   Limited       0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

LIMITED 10 – OVERALL

Place Name              USPSA  Class Division     PF Lady Mil Law For Age         Points   Stg %

   1 Hall, Ron          A73643   D   Limited 10  Minor N   N   N   N Super Senior 470.0000 100.00%

LIMITED 10 –STAGES



Stage: 1  Close Quarter Standards

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

  DNF Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 2  Panic

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10  138   0 107.03   1.2894 160.0000 100.00%

Stage: 3  Fetch Your Bullets

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10  142   0 186.05   0.7632 150.0000 100.00%

Stage: 4  No Shoots Galore

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10  123  20  75.19   1.3699 160.0000 100.00%

Stage: 5  Speedster

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

  DNF Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 6  Split Steel

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

  DNF Hall, Ron               8   D   Limited 10    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

OPEN OVERALL

Place Name              USPSA  Class Division     PF Lady Mil Law For Age         Points   Stg %

   1 Juneweeranong, Yut A35986   M   Open        Major N   N   N   N              831.0780 100.00%

   2 Wood, Larry        L764     A   Open        Major N   N   N   N Super Senior 670.5075  80.68%

   3 Fowler, Jim        A39940   B   Open        Major N   N   N   N              626.1814  75.35%

   4 Pankratz, Debby    FY42421  C   Open        Minor Y   N   N   N Senior       353.8643  42.58%

   5 Taylor, Shannon    A76910   C   Open        Major N   N   N   N              341.7113  41.12%

   6 Crotsley, Eric     A66108   M   Open        Minor N   N   N   N              120.0000  14.44%

OPEN -STAGES

Stage: 1  Close Quarter Standards

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        108   0  12.99   8.3141 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open         82  10  11.60   6.2069  89.5861  74.66%

    3 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        114   0  18.85   6.0477  87.2883  72.74%

    4 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open         87  20  14.55   4.6048  66.4625  55.39%

    5 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        116   0  53.62   2.1634  31.2250  26.02%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 2  Panic

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        153   0  17.31   8.8388 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        149   0  18.93   7.8711 142.4827  89.05%

    3 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        138   0  21.79   6.3332 114.6436  71.65%

    4 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        156   0  42.10   3.7055  67.0770  41.92%

  DNF Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 3  Fetch Your Bullets

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        150   0  23.36   6.4212 150.0000 100.00%

    2 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        142   0  31.79   4.4668 104.3450  69.56%

    3 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        150   0  36.02   4.1644  97.2809  64.85%

    4 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        146   0  44.75   3.2626  76.2147  50.81%

  DNF Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 4  No Shoots Galore

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        158   0  15.98   9.8874 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        149   0  17.22   8.6527 140.0198  87.51%

    3 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        137  10  18.27   6.9513 112.4874  70.30%

    4 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open        137   0  23.32   5.8748  95.0673  59.42%

    5 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        154   0  39.42   3.9066  63.2174  39.51%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%



Stage: 5  Speedster

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open        104   0  12.09   8.6022 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        111   0  13.60   8.1618 113.8565  94.88%

    3 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        108   0  15.11   7.1476  99.7084  83.09%

    4 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        107  10  15.72   6.1705  86.0780  71.73%

    5 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open         94  20  13.96   5.3009  73.9471  61.62%

    6 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        112   0  29.76   3.7634  52.4991  43.75%

Stage: 6  Split Steel

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Juneweeranong, Yuth    33   M   Open        150   0  23.35   6.4240 155.0000 100.00%

    2 Taylor, Shannon        16   C   Open        146   0  33.16   4.4029 106.2344  68.54%

    3 Wood, Larry            40   A   Open        153   0  35.59   4.2990 103.7274  66.92%

    4 Fowler, Jim            13   B   Open        146   0  38.60   3.7824  91.2628  58.88%

    5 Pankratz, Debby        12   C   Open        149   0  56.50   2.6372  63.6311  41.05%

  DNF Crotsley, Eric         46   M   Open          0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

PRODUCTION- OVERALL

Place Name              USPSA  Class Division     PF Lady Mil Law For Age         Points   Stg %

   1 Changose, William  A65816   B   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              798.7690 100.00%

   2 Butler, Ken        A32878   A   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Senior       709.6252  88.84%

   3 Yancey, Larry      Pen      U   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              672.4419  84.18%

   4 Pankratz, Dale     FY34677  C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Senior       657.7599  82.35%

   5 Jones, James       A73637   C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              619.2997  77.53%

   6 McDaniel, Robert   A60291   B   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              610.7862  76.47%

   7 Pendergrass, Loren A78645   C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              534.2774  66.89%

   8 Kibbey, Jarred     A79408   D   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              501.2170  62.75%

   9 House, Tom         Pen      U   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Super Senior 426.7934  53.43%

  10 Bethell, Bruce     FY45785  C   Production  Minor N   N   N   N Senior       307.5200  38.50%

  11 Sharum, James      A37791   D   Production  Minor N   N   N   N              180.4794  22.59%

  12 Griggs, Dan        Pen      U   Production  Minor N   N   N   N               40.3177   5.05%

PRODUCTION –Stages

Stage: 1  Close Quarter Standards

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Changose, William      42   B   Production  100   0  16.51   6.0569 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production   98   0  21.51   4.5560  90.2640  75.22%

    3 Jones, James            4   C   Production  106   0  24.07   4.4038  87.2486  72.71%

    4 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production   93  10  19.24   4.3139  85.4675  71.22%

    5 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production   89  10  18.46   4.2795  84.7859  70.65%

    6 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production   86   0  20.22   4.2532  84.2649  70.22%

    7 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  102   0  24.27   4.2027  83.2644  69.39%

    8 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production   94  20  18.52   3.9957  79.1633  65.97%

    9 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production   94  20  21.72   3.4070  67.4999  56.25%

   10 House, Tom             27   U   Production   90   0  26.55   3.3898  67.1591  55.97%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 2  Panic

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  154   0  25.19   6.1135 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  148   0  25.10   5.8964 154.3181  96.45%

    3 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  144   0  30.31   4.7509 124.3386  77.71%

    4 Changose, William      42   B   Production  142   0  30.14   4.7113 123.3022  77.06%

    5 Sharum, James          25   D   Production  150   0  34.56   4.3403 113.5925  71.00%

    6 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  149  10  32.09   4.3316 113.3648  70.85%

    7 Jones, James            4   C   Production  135  10  30.01   4.1653 109.0125  68.13%

    8 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  147  10  40.30   3.3995  88.9703  55.61%

    9 House, Tom             27   U   Production  148   0  47.23   3.1336  82.0113  51.26%

  Tie McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production   40 240   1.84   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 3  Fetch Your Bullets



Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Changose, William      42   B   Production  142   0  29.32   4.8431 150.0000 100.00%

    2 Jones, James            4   C   Production  148   0  36.37   4.0693 126.0339  84.02%

    3 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  144   0  35.61   4.0438 125.2442  83.50%

    4 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  146   0  37.83   3.8594 119.5329  79.69%

    5 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  146   0  37.92   3.8502 119.2480  79.50%

    6 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  144   0  39.04   3.6885 114.2398  76.16%

    7 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  140   0  38.95   3.5944 111.3254  74.22%

    8 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production  141  10  39.82   3.2898 101.8914  67.93%

    9 House, Tom             27   U   Production  144   0  61.74   2.3324  72.2389  48.16%

   10 Sharum, James          25   D   Production  135  10  57.88   2.1596  66.8869  44.59%

  DNF Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 4  No Shoots Galore

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production  144   0  19.69   7.3134 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Changose, William      42   B   Production  140   0  21.31   6.5697 143.7296  89.83%

    3 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  148   0  26.76   5.5306 120.9965  75.62%

    4 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  146   0  29.43   4.9609 108.5328  67.83%

    5 Jones, James            4   C   Production  146   0  31.33   4.6601 101.9520  63.72%

    6 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  146  10  32.79   4.1476  90.7397  56.71%

    7 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production  148   0  41.67   3.5517  77.7028  48.56%

    8 House, Tom             27   U   Production  144   0  43.52   3.3088  72.3888  45.24%

    9 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  134  40  31.97   2.9403  64.3269  40.20%

   10 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  134  40  35.90   2.6184  57.2844  35.80%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 5  Speedster

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  104   0  20.00   5.2000 120.0000 100.00%

    2 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production   89  10  15.89   4.9717 114.7315  95.61%

    3 Changose, William      42   B   Production  103  10  19.36   4.8037 110.8546  92.38%

    4 Jones, James            4   C   Production  110   0  23.81   4.6199 106.6131  88.84%

    5 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  112   0  24.66   4.5418 104.8108  87.34%

    6 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production   99  10  25.85   3.4429  79.4515  66.21%

    7 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production   99  10  28.85   3.0849  71.1900  59.33%

    8 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production   88  20  22.27   3.0534  70.4631  58.72%

    9 House, Tom             27   U   Production  104   0  34.72   2.9954  69.1246  57.60%

   10 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production   95  10  30.52   2.7851  64.2715  53.56%

   11 Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production   89  30  33.77   1.7471  40.3177  33.60%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 6  Split Steel

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 McDaniel, Robert       39   B   Production  145   0  35.24   4.1146 155.0000 100.00%

    2 Changose, William      42   B   Production  151   0  37.70   4.0053 150.8826  97.34%

    3 Butler, Ken             9   A   Production  145   0  40.60   3.5714 134.5373  86.80%

    4 Pankratz, Dale         11   C   Production  149   0  46.29   3.2188 121.2546  78.23%

    5 Yancey, Larry           7   U   Production  149   0  48.58   3.0671 115.5399  74.54%

    6 Kibbey, Jarred         43   D   Production  139   0  49.55   2.8052 105.6739  68.18%

    7 Jones, James            4   C   Production  153   0  65.17   2.3477  88.4396  57.06%

    8 Pendergrass, Loren     10   C   Production  149   0  66.95   2.2255  83.8362  54.09%

    9 Bethell, Bruce         28   C   Production  143  30  64.40   1.7547  66.1008  42.65%

   10 House, Tom             27   U   Production  149   0  87.88   1.6955  63.8707  41.21%

  DNF Sharum, James          25   D   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

  DNF Griggs, Dan            47   U   Production    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

SINGLE STACK- OVERALL

Place Name              USPSA  Class Division     PF Lady Mil Law For Age         Points   Stg %

   1 Sims, Junior       A74027   B   Single Stk  Major N   N   N   N              839.0718 100.00%

   2 Binyon, Clay       L2848    B   Single Stk  Major N   N   N   N              758.3054  90.37%

   3 Marx, Steve        TY61173  U   Single Stk  Major N   N   N   N              103.2015  12.30%



SINGLE STACK – STAGES

Stage: 1  Close Quarter Standards

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  102   0  15.50   6.5806 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  113   0  18.63   6.0655 110.6069  92.17%

    3 Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk  109   0  19.26   5.6594 103.2015  86.00%

Stage: 2  Panic

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  155   0  23.40   6.6239 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  150   0  27.19   5.5167 133.2556  83.28%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 3  Fetch Your Bullets

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  148   0  44.40   3.3333 150.0000 100.00%

    2 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  144   0  46.80   3.0769 138.4619  92.31%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 4  No Shoots Galore

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  153   0  24.89   6.1470 160.0000 100.00%

    2 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  142   0  23.26   6.1049 158.9042  99.32%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 5  Speedster

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  112   0  18.13   6.1776 120.0000 100.00%

    2 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  110   0  35.04   3.1393  60.9810  50.82%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%

Stage: 6  Split Steel

Place Name                  No. Class Division    Pts  Pen Time   Hit Fact Stg Pts  Stg %

    1 Binyon, Clay           37   B   Single Stk  154   0  44.20   3.4842 155.0000 100.00%

    2 Sims, Junior           31   B   Single Stk  153   0  52.29   2.9260 130.1676  83.98%

  DNF Marx, Steve            26   U   Single Stk    0   0    .00   0.0000   0.0000   0.00%


